
RECEIVED
OSBORN MALEDON RA.

MAR 04 2019

JohnE. DeWulf (006850)
Marvin C. Ruth (024220)
Vidula U. Patki (030742) 
Coppersmith Brockelman PLC 
2800 North Central Avenue, Suite 1900 
Phoenix, Arizona 85004 
T: (602)
F: (602)
idewulf@cblawvers.com
mruth@cblawvers.com
vnatki@cblawvers.c^

Attorneys for Defendants

1

2

3

4 224-0999
224-0620

5

6

7

8

9 SUPERIOR COURT OF ARIZONA
10 COUNTY OF MARICOPA

Peter S. Davis, as Receiver of DenSco 
Investment Corporation, an Arizona 
corporation.

11 No. CV2017-013832
12

GOOD FAITH CONSULTATION 
CERTIFICATE OF MARVIN C. RUTH 
IN SUPPORT OF MOTION TO 
COMPEL PRODUCTION OF 
DOCUMENTS BY JP MORGAN 
CHASE BANK, N.A.

13 Plaintiff,

14 V.

Clark Hill PLC, a Michigan limited liability 
company; David G. Beauchamp and Jane 
Doe Beauchamp, husband and wife.

Defendants.

15

16

17 (Assigned to the Honorable Daniel Martin)

18
Pursuant to Rule 7.1(h) of the Arizona Rule of Civil Procedure, Marvin Ruth, states as19

follows:20

I am counsel of record for Defendants in this action, and have personal 

knowledge of the facts stated herein.

I certify that counsel for Defendants and counsel for JP Morgan Chase Bank, 

N.A. have conferred in good faith through two telephone conferences, and have been unable 

to reach a resolution of the issues presented in Defendants’ Motion to Compel.

1.21

22
2.23

24

25

26

{00421880.1 )

mailto:idewulf@cblawvers.com
mailto:mruth@cblawvers.com


I certify under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. 

DATED this 4* day of March, 2019.

1

2

3
Coppersmith Brockelman PLC

4

5 Bv:/s/Marvm C. Ruth
John E. DeWulf
Marvin C. Ruth 
Vidula U. Patki
2800 North Central Avenue, Suite 1900 
Phoenix, Arizona 85004 
Attorneys for Defendants

6

7

8

9 ORIGINAL filed and a COPY hand delivered this 
4* day of March, 2019 to:

Nicole M. Goodwin, Esq.
Aaron T. Lloyd, Esq.
Greenberg Traurig, LLP 
2375 E. Camelback Rd., Suite 700 
Phoenix, AZ 85016
Attorneys for JP Morgan Chase Bank, N.A.

Colin F. Campbell, Esq.
Geoffrey M. T. Sturr, Esq.
Joshua M. Whitaker, Esq.
Osborn Maledon, P.A.
2929 N. Central Ave., Suite 2100 
Phoenix, AZ 85012-2793 
Attorneys for Plaintiff

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19 /s/ Verna Colwell

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

2{00421880.1 }



Verna Colwell

From: CustomerService=turbocourt.com@smtp.turbocourt.com on behalf of TurboCourt 
Customer Service <CustomerService@TurboCourt.com>
Monday, March 4, 2019 3:47 PM 
Verna Colwell; Naomi Jorgensen 
AZTurboCourt E-Filing Courtesy Notification

Sent:
To:
Subject:

PLEASE DO NOT REPLY TO THIS EMAIL.

A party in this case requested that you receive an AZTurboCourt Courtesy Notification.

AZTurboCourt Form Set #3240258 has been DELIVERED to Maricopa County - Superior Court. 

You will be notified when these documents have been processed by the court.

Here are the filing details:
Case Number: CV2017-013832 (Note: If this filing is for case initiation, you will receive a separate notification 
when the case # is assigned.)
Case Title: Davis Vs. Clark Hill P L C, Et.Al.
Filed By: Marvin Ruth
AZTurboCourt Form Set: #3240258
Keyword/Matter #: 2800.001
Delivery Date and Time: Mar 04, 2019 3:47 PM MST

Forms:
Summary Sheet (This summary sheet will not be filed with the court. This sheet is for your personal records 
only.)

Attached Documents:
Certificate: Good Faith Consultation Certificate of Marvin C. Ruth in Support of Motion to Compel Production 
of Documents by JP Morgan Chase Bank, N. A.

1

mailto:turbocourt.com@smtp.turbocourt.com
mailto:CustomerService@TurboCourt.com

