MAR 04 2019

	4	
1	John E. DeWulf (006850) Marvin C. Ruth (024220)	
	Vidula U. Patki (030742) COPPERSMITH BROCKELMAN PLC	
3	2800 North Central Avenue, Suite 1900 Phoenix, Arizona 85004	
4	T: (602) 224-0999 F: (602) 224-0620	
5	idewulf@cblawyers.com mruth@cblawyers.com	
7	vpatki@cblawyers.com Attarnays for Defandants	
8	Attorneys for Defendants	
9	SUDEDIOD COUL	OT OE ADIZONA
10		
11 12	Peter S. Davis, as Receiver of DenSco Investment Corporation, an Arizona corporation,	No. CV2017-013832
13	Plaintiff,	GOOD FAITH CONSULTATION CERTIFICATE OF MARVIN C. RUTH
14	v.	IN SUPPORT OF MOTION TO COMPEL PRODUCTION OF
15	Clark Hill PLC, a Michigan limited liability	DOCUMENTS BY JP MORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.
16	company; David G. Beauchamp and Jane Doe Beauchamp, husband and wife,	
17	Defendants.	(Assigned to the Honorable Daniel Martin)
18		1
19	Pursuant to Rule 7.1(h) of the Arizona Rule of Civil Procedure, Marvin Ruth, states a	
20	follows:	
21	1. I am counsel of record for Defendants in this action, and have personal	
22	knowledge of the facts stated herein.	
23	2. I certify that counsel for Defendants and counsel for JP Morgan Chase Bank,	
24	N.A. have conferred in good faith through two telephone conferences, and have been unable	
25	to reach a resolution of the issues presented in Defendants' Motion to Compel.	
26	i i	
	[(00421880.1)	

1	I certify under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.	
2	DATED this 4 th day of March, 2019.	
3	COPPERSMITH BROCKELMAN PLC	
4	COTT EROIMITH BROCKEENIAN TEC	
5	By: <u>/s/<i>Marvin C. Ruth</i></u> John E. DeWulf	
6	Marvin C. Ruth Vidula U. Patki	
7	2800 North Central Avenue, Suite 1900 Phoenix, Arizona 85004	
8	Attorneys for Defendants	
9	4th day of March, 2019 to:	
10	Nicole M. Goodwin, Esq.	
11	Aaron T. Lloyd, Esq. GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP	
	2375 E. Camelback Rd., Suite 700 Phoenix, AZ 85016	
13	Attorneys for JP Morgan Chase Bank, N.A.	
	Colin F. Campbell, Esq. Geoffrey M. T. Sturr, Esq.	
	Joshua M. Whitaker, Esq. OSBORN MALEDON, P.A.	
	2929 N. Central Ave., Suite 2100 Phoenix, AZ 85012-2793	
17	Attorneys for Plaintiff	
18		
19	<u>/s/ Verna Colwell</u>	
20		
21		
22		
2324		
2 4 25		
25		

Verna Colwell

From:

CustomerService=turbocourt.com@smtp.turbocourt.com on behalf of TurboCourt

Customer Service < Customer Service @ Turbo Court.com >

Sent:

Monday, March 4, 2019 3:47 PM Verna Colwell; Naomi Jorgensen

To: Subject:

AZTurboCourt E-Filing Courtesy Notification

PLEASE DO NOT REPLY TO THIS EMAIL.

A party in this case requested that you receive an AZTurboCourt Courtesy Notification.

AZTurboCourt Form Set #3240258 has been DELIVERED to Maricopa County - Superior Court.

You will be notified when these documents have been processed by the court.

Here are the filing details:

Case Number: CV2017-013832 (Note: If this filing is for case initiation, you will receive a separate notification

when the case # is assigned.)

Case Title: Davis Vs. Clark Hill P L C, Et.Al.

Filed By: Marvin Ruth

AZTurboCourt Form Set: #3240258

Keyword/Matter #: 2800.001

Delivery Date and Time: Mar 04, 2019 3:47 PM MST

Forms:

Summary Sheet (This summary sheet will not be filed with the court. This sheet is for your personal records only.)

Attached Documents:

Certificate: Good Faith Consultation Certificate of Marvin C. Ruth in Support of Motion to Compel Production of Documents by JP Morgan Chase Bank, N.A.